

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 913 OF 2007 (For prel. hearing)

REENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAR CHAUHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Suit No.133 of
2007, titled Dr. Kanwar Chauhan Vs. Smt. Reena,
pending in the Court of District Judge, Rohtak, Haryana.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)