

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 234 OF 2008

KANWAR CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REENA CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(AT CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master